
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-_01_ 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE 
OF THE CITY OF RANDOLPH, NEBRASKA. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
RANDOLPH,NEBRASKA: 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Randolph, Nebraska (City), 
by and through the City Code, Nebraska law, and as a matter of general policy and City 
administration, establish from time to time certain rates, fees, and charges for purposes 
of raising operating revenue and covering the City costs and operating overhead. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council that the 
schedule of fees and charges for garbage collection are hereby amended and shall 
become effective as follows: 

Customer Charge 
Residential 
Small Business 
Business w/Dumpster 
Business w/2 Dumpster 
Business w/2 Dumpsters 2x/Week 
Business w/3 Dumpsters 2x/Week 

Rates Effective 
March 1

1 
2022 

$18.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$50.00 

$100.00 
$150.00 

Rates Effective 
March 1

1 
2023 

$22.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$60.00 

$120.00 
$180.00 

All Ordinances, Resolutions, and City policies inconsistent herewith are hereby 
repealed. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this __ day of _______ , 2022. 2 February




