## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-\_01\_\_\_

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE OF THE CITY OF RANDOLPH, NEBRASKA.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RANDOLPH, NEBRASKA:

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Randolph, Nebraska (City), by and through the City Code, Nebraska law, and as a matter of general policy and City administration, establish from time to time certain rates, fees, and charges for purposes of raising operating revenue and covering the City costs and operating overhead.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council that the schedule of fees and charges for garbage collection are hereby amended and shall become effective as follows:

	Rates Effective	<b>Rates Effective</b>
Customer Charge	<u>March 1, 2022</u>	<u>March 1, 2023</u>
Residential	\$18.00	\$22.00
Small Business	\$25.00	\$30.00
Business w/Dumpster	\$25.00	\$30.00
Business w/2 Dumpster	\$50.00	\$60.00
Business w/2 Dumpsters 2x/Week	\$100.00	\$120.00
Business w/3 Dumpsters 2x/Week	\$150.00	\$180.00

All Ordinances, Resolutions, and City policies inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2 day of February, 2022.

George Bradley, Mayor

Benjamin Benton, City Clerk